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Overall Positions
Points After Round 2 - Midland Moto Stages Rally - 24th March 2019

0=NO POINTS SCORED # = NON START

Pos. Birr Munster Carrick Skibb Midland Monaghan Sligo Galway Total Pos. Birr Munster Carrick Skibb Midland Monaghan Sligo Galway Total
24/2 2/6 30/6 27/10 24/3 28/4 14/7 25/8 24/2 2/6 30/6 27/10 24/3 28/4 14/7 25/8

1 Josh Moffett 20 21 41 1 1 Andy Hayes 20 21 41
2 Roy White 16 18 34 2 2 James O'Brien 16 18 34
3 Peadar Hurson 14 16 30 3 3 Damien Connolly 14 16 30
4 James M Stafford 11 14 25 4 4 Jeff Case 11 14 25
5 Joseph McGonigle 10 13 23 5 5 Ciaran Geaney 10 13 23
6 Kevin Eves 9 11 20 6 6 Chris Melly 9 11 20
7 Declan Boyle 19 0 19 7 7 Brian Boyle 19 0 19

8= Niall Devine 7 6 13 8 8 Liam McIntyre 7 7 14
8= Sam Moffett 13 ♯ 13 9 9= James Fulton 13 ♯ 13

10= David Moffett 5 7 12 10 9= Martin Connolly 5 8 13
10= Niall Maguire 12 ♯ 12 11 11= Anthony Nestor 12 ♯ 12
10= Padraig Egan ♯ 12 12 12 11= Brain Hassett ♯ 12 12
13= Chris Armstrong 0 10 10 13 13= Emmet Brosnan 1 9 10
13= JF Shovelin 1 9 10 14 13= Gavin Doherty 0 10 10
15 Stuart Darcy 1 8 9 15 15 Dermot McCafferty 8 0 8

16= Michael Boyle 8 0 8 16 16 Ger Leech 1 6 7
16= Shane Maguire 3 5 8 17 17= Darren Curran 1 5 6
18 Declan McCrory 6 ♯ 6 18 17= Stephen O'Hanlon 6 ♯ 6
19 Tom Holton 1 4 5 19 19= Liam Brennan 4 0 4

20= Jason McSweeney 4 0 4 20 19= Paddy McCrudden 0 4 4
20= Aaron McLaughlin 1 3 4 21 21= Donal Balfe 3 ♯ 3
22= Barry Morris 1 1 2 22 21= Thomas Treanor ♯ 3 3
22= Billy Nolan 1 1 2 23 21= Aidan Thomas 1 1 2
22= Darren McKelvey 1 1 2 24 21= Aiden Connolly 1 1 2
22= Gareth Black 1 1 2 25 21= Alistair Wyllie 1 1 2
22= Gordon Nimmo 1 1 2 26 21= Amy Faughnan 1 1 2
22= Jason Tuthill 1 1 2 27 21= Anthony Smith 1 1 2
22= Joe Moffitt 1 1 2 28 21= Ben Teggart 1 1 2
22= Jason Black 1 1 2 29 21= Chrystal Culkeen 1 1 2
22= Keith McFadden 1 1 2 30 21= Dean O'Sullivan 1 1 2
22= Lee Hastings 1 1 2 31 21= Declan Campbell 1 1 2
22= Michael Rodgers 1 1 2 32 21= Eddie Moffitt 1 1 2
22= Michael Tumilty 1 1 2 33 21= Karl Egan 1 1 2
22= Nick Barnett 1 1 2 34 21= Martin Brady 1 1 2
22= Rory Thomas 1 1 2 35 21= Peter Foy 1 1 2
22= Simon Chapman 1 1 2 36 21= Sara McFadden 1 1 2
22= Stephen Faughnan 1 1 2 37 21= Shane O'Mahony 1 1 2
22= Tim Flood 1 1 2 38 21= Daire Maguire 1 0.5 2
22= James Cassidy 1 1 2 39 21= Davd Doyle 1 0.5 2
22= Michael McDaid 1 1 2 40 21= Domhnall Lennon 1 0.5 2
22= Tomas O'Rourke 1 0.5 2 41 21= Tomas Scallan 1 0.5 2
22= Tommy Foley 1 0.5 2 42 42= Adam Coffey 1 ♯ 1
43= Adrian Cannon 1 0 1 43 42= Aodhan Gallagher ♯ 1 1
43= Anthony Roche 1 ♯ 1 44 42= Conor Dunlop ♯ 1 1
43= Christopher McLaughlin 1 ♯ 1 45 42= Conor Mohan 1 ♯ 1
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43= Christy Gallagher 0 1 1 46 42= Damien Fleming 0 1 1
43= Colum Browne 1 ♯ 1 47 42= Darren Barrett 1 0 1
43= Corey Eves 1 0 1 48 42= David McCrudden ♯ 1 1
43= Des Lyons 1 0 1 49 42= David O'Donoghue 1 ♯ 1
43= Des Roche ♯ 1 1 50 42= Declan Tumnity 1 ♯ 1
43= DJ Browne 1 0 1 51 42= Denny Greaney 1 0 1
43= Eamonn Kelly 1 ♯ 1 52 42= Dermot Friel ♯ 1 1
43= Eddie Kennelly 1 ♯ 1 53 42= Des Sherlock 1 ♯ 1
43= Eoin Duffin 1 ♯ 1 54 42= Dessie Wilson ♯ 1 1
43= Francis Kelly 1 0 1 55 42= Emmet Sherry 1 ♯ 1
43= Frank Barrett 1 0 1 56 42= Eoin Corcoran 1 ♯ 1
43= Ger O'Brien 1 ♯ 1 57 42= Fintan Kilroe ♯ 1 1
43= Gerard O'Shea 1 ♯ 1 58 42= Fintan Monaghan ♯ 1 1
43= Ian Roche 1 ♯ 1 59 42= Gerard Tohill 1 ♯ 1
43= John O'Rourke 1 0 1 60 42= Gerry Hughes ♯ 1 1
43= Johnny Jordan 0 1 1 61 42= Grace O'Brien 1 ♯ 1
43= Keith Lyons 1 ♯ 1 62 42= Jenny Sheehan 1 ♯ 1
43= Kevin Barrett 1 ♯ 1 63 42= John Liston 1 ♯ 1
43= Lloyd Hutchinson 1 ♯ 1 64 42= John McCafferty ♯ 1 1
43= Michael Dowling 1 ♯ 1 65 42= Kathleen Kennedy 1 ♯ 1
43= Mike Quinn 1 ♯ 1 66 42= Kerrill Dempsey 1 0 1
43= Neil Tohill 1 ♯ 1 67 42= Lee Cullen 0 1 1
43= Paul Barrett 1 ♯ 1 68 42= Loretta Kelly 1 ♯ 1
43= Raymond Conlon 0 1 1 69 42= Mary O'Shea 1 ♯ 1
43= Sean McHugh 1 ♯ 1 70 42= Michael O'Donnell 1 0 1
43= Shay Laheen 1 0 1 71 42= Paddy King 1 ♯ 1
43= Thomas Sheehan 1 ♯ 1 72 42= Pascal McCarney 1 ♯ 1
43= Trevor Bustard ♯ 1 1 73 42= Pierce Doheny Jnr ♯ 1 1
43= Peter Farrell ♯ 1 1 74 42= Sean Mullally 1 ♯ 1
43= Dermot O'Hagan ♯ 1 1 75 42= Shane Farrell ♯ 1 1
43= Darragh Kelly ♯ 1 1 76 42= Thomas Wedlock ♯ 1 1
43= Vincent Collins ♯ 1 1 77 42= Timmy Murphy 1 ♯ 1
43= Brian Armstrong ♯ 1 1 78 42= Tommy Cuddihy 1 0 1
43= Roy Baldrick ♯ 1 1 79 42= Tony Gallagher ♯ 1 1
43= Vincent McAree ♯ 1 1 80 42= Tony Healy 1 ♯ 1
43= Sean JT Warnock ♯ 1 1 81 42= Willie Fitzpatrick 1 ♯ 1
43= Tommy O'Connell ♯ 1 1 82 42= Enda Fallon ♯ 0.5 1
43= Cathal Mulgrew ♯ 1 1 83 42= Jack Carty ♯ 0.5 1
43= John McQuaid ♯ 1 1 84 42= Tony O'Brien ♯ 0.5 1
43= Andrew Stewart ♯ 1 1 85 Ashling McArdle ♯ 0 0
43= Gavin Gallagher ♯ 1 1 86 Claire Gallagher ♯ 0 0
43= Iarla Carty ♯ 0.5 1 87 David Gibbons ♯ 0 0
43= Ciaran Phelan ♯ 0.5 1 88 Derek Gibbs 0 0 0
43= Stephen Healy ♯ 0.5 1 89 Doireann Tiernan ♯ 0 0

Andrew Fanning 0 0 0 90 Jim Cunningham ♯ 0 0
Des Moore 0 ♯ 0 91 Joe McNulty ♯ 0 0
Ian Barrett ♯ 0 0 92 Katja Auhl ♯ 0 0
Sean Gallagher ♯ 0 0 93 Mac Kierans ♯ 0 0
Frank Wray ♯ 0 0 94 Martin Byrne ♯ 0 0
Hugh Hunter ♯ 0 0 95 Patrick Durning ♯ 0 0
Sam Johnston ♯ 0 0 96 Paul McGee ♯ 0 0
Brian Lavelle ♯ 0 0 97 Robb Fagg ♯ 0 0
Mick Forde ♯ 0 0 98 Shane Corcoran ♯ 0 0
Paul Clarke ♯ 0 0 99 0
Cormac Phelan ♯ 0 0 100 0
Arthur Kierans ♯ 0 0 101 0
Liam McMullan ♯ 0 0 102 0
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 Class 1  
Group N up to1600cc (Previously N1 & N2), R1 (atmo up to 1600cc - VR1A/VR1B and turbo up to 1067cc – VR1A/VR1B)

1 Michael Tumulty 10 8 18 1 Eddie Moffitt ♯ 10 10
2 Joe Moffitt 8 7 15 0
3 Des Lyons ♯ 10 10

Class 2
Group A up to 1600cc , R2, Kit cars up to 1600cc, Group N 1601cc to 2000cc 

1 Nick Barnett 7 10 17 1 Martin Brady 7 10 17
2 Eamon Kelly 10 ♯ 10 2 Conor Mohan 10 ♯ 10
3 DJ Browne 8 0 8 3 Denny Greaney 8 0 8

Class 3
Group A 1601cc to 2000cc , R2, R3, R3, Super 1600 cars.

1 Keith McFadden 7 10 17 1 Sara McFadden 7 10 17
2 Michael Rodgers 8 8 16 2 Aiden Connolly 8 8 16
3 Adrian Cannon 10 0 10 3 Michael O'Donnell 10 0 10
4 Francis Kelly 6 0 6 4 David O'Donoghue 6 ♯ 6
5 Gerard O'Shea 5 ♯ 5 5 Mary O'Shea 5 ♯ 5

Doireann Tiernan ♯ 0 0

Class 4
Group N over 2000 cc (N4 FIA Appendix J 254).

1 Niall Devine 8 10 18 1 Liam McIntyre 8 10 18
2 Shane Maguire 7 8 15 2 Dermot McCafferty 10 0 10
3 Michael Boyle 10 0 10 3 Tomas Scallan 6 3 9
4 Tomas O'Rourke 6 3 9 4 Anthony Nestor ♯ 8 8
5 Trevor Bustard ♯ 7 7 5= Donal Balfe 7 ♯ 7
6 Neil Tohill 5 ♯ 5 5= John McCafferty ♯ 7 7

Sean Gallagher ♯ 0 0 7 Gerard Tohill 5 ♯ 5
Claire Gallagher ♯ 0 0

Class 5
Group R4 (Appendix J 260), Group R5 (S2000 - Rally - 2.0 Atmospheric). Including such cars that have been converted from Left Hand Drive (LHD) to Right Hand Drive (RHD)  

1 Sam Moffet 10 ♯ 10 1 James Fulton 10 ♯ 10
2 Keith Lyons 8 ♯ 8 2 Adam Coffey 8 ♯ 8
3 Paul Barrett 7 ♯ 7 3 Declan Tumnity 7 ♯ 7

Class 6
All cars homologated in FIA R-GT.

0 0
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Class 7
Group A over 2000cc WRC Cars (1.6T & 2.0T) including cars that have been converted fromLHD to RHD, S2000 Rally 1.6T 28mm Restrictor  Refer App 29.1 Class 7

1 Josh Moffett 10 10 20 1 Andy Hayes 10 10 20
2 Roy White 7 8 15 2 James O'Brien 7 8 15
3 Peadar Hurson 6 7 13 3 Damien Connolly 6 7 13
4 Joseph McGonigle 4 6 10 4 Ciaran Geaney 4 6 10
5 Declan Boyle 8 0 8 5 Brian Boyle 8 ♯ 8

6= Niall Maguire 5 ♯ 5 6= Anthony Nestor 5 ♯ 5
6= Padraig Egan ♯ 5 5 6= Brian Hassett ♯ 5 5
8 Declan McGrory 3 ♯ 3 8 Stephen O'Hanlon 3 ♯ 3
9 Kevin Barrett 2 ♯ 2 9 Sean Mullally 2 ♯ 2

10 Frank Barrett 1 0 1 10 Darren Barrett 1 0 1
Hugh Hunter ♯ 0 0 Robb Fagg ♯ 0 0
Frank Wray ♯ 0 0 Joe McNulty ♯ 0 0

Class 9
Modified cars up to 1450cc - 2 wheel drive.

1 Lloyd Hutchinson 10 ♯ 10 1 Willie Fitzpatrick 10 ♯ 10
2 Shay Laheen 8 0 8 2 Kerrill Dempsey 8 0 8
3 Thomas Sheehan 7 ♯ 7 3 Jenny Shehan 7 ♯ 7
4 Iarla Carty ♯ 5 5 4 Jack Carty ♯ 5 5

Class 10
Modified cars 1451cc to 1650cc not more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2 wheel drive.

1 Peter Farrell ♯ 10 10 1 Shane Farrell ♯ 10 10

Class 11F
Modified FWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc more than 2 valves per cylinder.

1= Gordon Nimmo 6 7 13 1= Chrystal Culkeen 6 7 13
1= Tommy Foley 10 2.5 13 1= David Doyle 10 2.5 13
3 Brian Lavelle ♯ 10 10 3 Shane Corcoran ♯ 10 10

4= Colum Browne 8 ♯ 8 4= Paddy King 8 ♯ 8
4= Dermot O'Hagan ♯ 8 8 4= Pierce Doheny Jnr ♯ 8 8
6 Des Lyons 7 0 7 4= Aishling McArdle ♯ 0 8
7 Ciaran Phelan ♯ 3 3 7 Des Sherlock 7 ♯ 7

Sam Johnston ♯ 0 0 8 Tony O'Brien ♯ 3 3
David Gibbons ♯ 0 0

Class 11R
Modified RWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc more than 2 valves per cylinder.

1 Jason Black 10 10 20 1 Karl Egan 10 10 20
2 Tim Flood 8 6 14 2 Anthony Smith 8 6 14
3 Stephen Faughnan 6 5 11 3 Amy Faughnan 6 5 11
4 Darragh Kelly ♯ 8 8 4 Gerry Hughes ♯ 8 8

5= Christopher McLaughlin 7 ♯ 7 5= Loretta Kelly 7 ♯ 7
5= Billy Nolan 3 4 7 5= Shane O'Mahony 3 4 7
5= Christy Gallagher 0 7 7 5= Lee Cullen 0 7 7
8 Corey Eves 5 0 5 8 Pascal McCarney 5 ♯ 5
9 Eddie Kennelly 4 ♯ 4 9 Timmy Murphy 4 ♯ 4

10 Stephen Healy ♯ 1.5 2 10 Enda Fallon ♯ 1.5 2
Michael Ford ♯ 0 0 Jim Cunningham ♯ 0 0
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Class 12
Modified cars 1651cc to 2100cc not more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2 wheel drive.

1 James Cassidy 10 3 13 1 Domhnall Lennon 10 3 13
2 Michael McDaid 8 3.5 12 2 Daire Maguire 8 3.5 12
3 Brian Armstrong ♯ 10 10 3 Aodhan Gallagher ♯ 10 10
4 Vincent Collins ♯ 8 8 4 Fintan Kilroe ♯ 8 8
5 John O'Rourke 7 0 7 5 Tommy Cuddihy 7 0 7

Class 13
Modified cars 1651cc to 2100cc more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2 wheel drive.

1 David Moffett 10 10 20 1 Martin Connolly 10 10 20
2 Jason Tuthill 7 5 12 2 Ben Teggart 7 6 13
3 Gareth Black 6 4 10 3= Declan Campbell 8 1 9
4 Barry Morris 8 1 9 3= Aidan Thomas 5 4 9

5= Rory Thomas 5 3 8 5 Paddy McCrudden 0 8 8
5= Johnny Jordan 0 8 8 6 David McCrudden ♯ 7 7
7 Vincent McAree ♯ 7 7 7 Grace O'Brien 6 ♯ 6
8 Cathal Mulgrew ♯ 6 6 8 Connor Dunlop ♯ 5 5
9 Ger O'Brien 4 ♯ 4 9 John Liston 4 ♯ 4

10 Michael Dowling 3 ♯ 3 10= Damien Fleming 0 3 3
11 Raymond Conlon 0 2 2 10= Eddie Moffitt 3 ♯ 3

12= Tommy O'Connell ♯ 1 1 12 Thomas Wedlock ♯ 2 2
12= Sean JT Warnock ♯ 1 1 13= Dessie Wilson ♯ 1 1
12= Roy Baldrick ♯ 1 1 13= Dermot Friel ♯ 1 1

Cormac Phelan ♯ 0 0 Katja Auhl ♯ 0 0
Liam McMullan ♯ 0 0 Patrick Durning ♯ 0 0
Paul Clarke ♯ 0 0 Martin Byrne ♯ 0 0
Arthur Kierans ♯ 0 0 Mac Kierans ♯ 0 0

Class 14
Modified cars 2101cc to 3500cc, 2 wheel drive. (Max 2 valves per cylinder over 3000cc actual capacity).

1 James M Stafford 10 10 20 1 Jeff Case 10 10 20
2 Kevin Eves 8 8 16 2 Chris Melly 8 8 16
3 JF Shovelin 7 6 13 3 Emmet Brosnan 7 6 13
4 Stuart Darcy 6 5 11 4 Gavin Doherty 0 7 7
5 Chris Armstrong 0 7 7 5 Emmet Sherry 6 ♯ 6
6 Mike Quinn 5 ♯ 5 6= Tony Healy 5 ♯ 5
7 John McQuaid ♯ 4 4 6= Thomas Treanor ♯ 5 5

Eoin Duffin ♯ ♯ 0 Paul McGee ♯ 0 0
Des Moore 0 ♯ 0
Ian Barrett ♯ 0 0

Class 15
Four-wheel drive cars whose homologation has expired. See notes 3 & 5.

1= Ian Roche 10 ♯ 10 1= Kathleen Kennedy 10 ♯ 10
1= Gavin Gallagher ♯ 10 10 1= Fintan Monaghan ♯ 10 10
3= Sean McHugh 8 ♯ 8 3 Tony Gallagher ♯ 8 8
3= Andrew Stewart ♯ 8 8 0
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Class 16
See Appendix 29.1, Article 21. As per the technical regulations published on the MI website

1 Michael Cunniffe 10 8 18 1 Barry Talt 10 8 18
2 Jason Murphy 8 7 15 2 Derek McCarthy ♯ 10 10
3 Stephen Reynolds ♯ 10 10 3 Gavin Henry ♯ 7 7
4 Aine Phelan ♯ 6 6 Paul Curran 0 ♯ 0

Michael Cahill 0 ♯ 0 Dylan Baskin ♯ 0 0
Ryan Diver ♯ 0 0 Edel Hennessy ♯ 0 0
Brian Brady ♯ 0 0 Shane Byrne ♯ 0 0
Michael Hamilton ♯ 0 0 0

Class 16A
See Appendix 29.1, Article 21.2.

1 David Kelly 8 10 18 1 Kenny Bustard 8 10 18
2 Michael Hamilton 10 ♯ 10 2 Shane Byrne 10 ♯ 10
3 Johnny Armstrong ♯ 8 8 3 Phil Mitchell ♯ 8 8
4 Nigel Roche 0 7 7 4 Trevor Graham ♯ 7 7
5 Jake Lennon 0 6 6 5 Paul Curran ♯ 6 6
6 Darragh McNern ♯ 5 5 Stephen Joyce 0 ♯ 0
7 Michael McCahill ♯ 4 4 Keith McCarthy 0 ♯ 0

Conor Murphy 0 ♯ 0 Ben McIntyre ♯ 0 0
Aaron McIntyre ♯ 0 0 0

Historic Classes 17/18/19
See Appendix 29.1, Article 17,18,& 19

0 0

Class 20
Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars (4WD). See note 16 on classes.

1 Darren McKelvey 8 7 15 1 Dean O'Sullivan 8 7 15
2= Aaron McLaughlin 6 8 14 2= Darren Curran 6 8 14
2= Tom Holton 4 10 14 2= Ger Leech 4 10 14
4 Lee Hastings 7 6 13 4 Alistair Wyllie 7 6 13

5= Jason McSweeney 10 0 10 5= Liam Brennan 10 0 10
5= Simon Chapman 5 5 10 5= Peter Foy 5 5 10
7 Anthony Roche 3 ♯ 3 7 Eoin Corcoran 3 ♯ 3

Andrew Fanning 0 0 0 Derek Gibbs 0 0 0

Class 23
Novice Class (See Appendix 29.1 Article 23)

0 0
0 0
0 0



Overall MKll Trophy Positions

Points After Round 2 - Midland Moto Stages Rally - 24th March 2019
0=NO POINTS SCORED # = NON START

Pos. Birr Munster Carrick Skibb Midland Monaghan Sligo Galway Total Pos. Birr Munster Carrick Skibb Midland Monaghan Sligo Galway Total

24/2 2/6 30/6 27/10 24/3 28/4 14/7 25/8 24/2 2/6 30/6 27/10 24/3 28/4 14/7 25/8

1 J.F. Shovelin 20 18 38 1 1 Emmet Brosnan 20 18 38
2 Stuart Darcy 18 16 34 2 2= Declan Campbell 13 7 20
3 Chris Armstrong 0 20 20 3 2= Aidan Thomas 10 10 20

4= Barry Morris 13 5 18 4 2= Gavin Doherty 0 20 20
4= Rory Thomas 10 8 18 5 5 Emmet Sherry 18 ♯ 18
6 Mike Quinn 16 ♯ 16 6 6= Domhnall Lennon 14 3 17

7= James Cassidy 14 1 15 7 6= Anthony Smith 11 6 17
7= Tim Flood 11 4 15 8 8= Tony Healy 16 ♯ 16
9 John McQuaid ♯ 14 14 9 8= Daire Maguire 12 4 16

10= Michael McDaid 12 1 13 10 8= Thomas Treanor ♯ 16 16
10= Vincent McAree ♯ 13 13 11 11= Amy Faughnan 9 5 14
12= Stephen Faughnan 9 3 12 12 11= David McCrudden ♯ 14 14
12= Cathal Mulgrew ♯ 12 12 13 13 Aodhan Gallagher ♯ 13 13
14 Brian Armstrong ♯ 11 11 14 14 Gerry Hughes ♯ 12 12
15 Darragh Kelly ♯ 10 10 15 15 Fintan Kilroe ♯ 11 11
16 Vincent Collins ♯ 9 9 16 16 Thomas Wedlock ♯ 9 9
17 Shay Laheen 8 0 8 17 17= Kerrill Demspey 8 0 8

18= Ger O'Brien 7 ♯ 7 18 17= Dessie Wilson ♯ 8 8
18= Tommy O'Connell ♯ 7 7 19 19 John Liston 7 ♯ 7
20= Eddie Kennelly 6 ♯ 6 20 20 Timmy Murphy 6 ♯ 6
20= Sean TJ Warnock ♯ 6 6 21 0

Des Moore 0 ♯ 0 22 0
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